



Imported by - Importé par:

GD Import (Genius Ideas & Wellys)

190 chemin de la Frayère - 06530 Peymeinade - France

www.gdimport.com

www.genius-ideas.com

www.wellys-care.com

gdimport@gdimport.com



FR - SUPER COLLE - 179551-2-3-4 - VERSION 2025-08-11

LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MODE D'EMPLOI ET LE CONSERVER.

UTILISATION : La colle fixtout s'utilise sur une gamme étendue de matériaux : cuir, plastique, métaux, verre, céramique, porcelaine, bois, papier épais, carton, caoutchouc.

ATTENTION À LA MANIPULATION : 1) Eviter tout contact avec la peau ou les yeux. En cas de problème, consulter immédiatement un médecin. Surtout ne pas se frotter les yeux. 2) Si l'embout est bouché ne pas presser fortement le tube, déboucher délicatement à l'aide d'une aiguille. 3) Ne jamais laisser à portée des enfants. Stocker et utiliser dans un endroit frais et aéré.

CONSEILS D'UTILISATION 1) Ne pas utiliser sur polyéthylène, polypropylène, silicone. En cas de doute, essayer sur une petite surface. 2) Les parties à coller doivent être parfaitement dégraissées, dépolissées et sèches. 3) Assembler les deux parties en pressant fortement pendant 15 secondes.

Ingédients: 95-99% Ethyl-2-Cyanoacrylate CAS 7085-85-0, 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Consignes de sécurité ! EUH202 - Cyanoacrylate. Danger. Colle à la peau et aux yeux en quelques secondes. À conserver hors de portée des enfants. H315 - Provoque une irritation cutanée. H319 - Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. H335 - Peut irriter les voies respiratoires. P101 - En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. P102 - Tenir hors de portée des enfants. P103 - Lire l'étiquette avant utilisation. P261 - Éviter de respirer les poussières/fumées/gaz/brouillards/vapeurs/ aérosols. P280 - Porter des gants de protection/des vêtements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/ du visage. P301+P315 - Après ingestion: Traitement médical immédiat indispensable. P305+P351+P338 - EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. P302+P352 : EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: laver abondamment à l'eau et au savon. P362 - Enlever les vêtements contaminés et les laver avant réutilisation. P403+P233 : Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Maintenir le récipient fermé de manière étanche. P312 : Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON (Centre antipoison ORFILA (INRS), tél. : +33(0)1 45 42 59 59) ou un médecin en cas de malaise. P501 - Eliminer le contenu/récipient conformément à la réglementation locale/régionale/nationale/internationale. Traitement et élimination des déchets : Ne pas jeter avec les ordures ménagères. Ne pas laisser le produit pénétrer dans les égouts. Evacuation conformément aux dispositions officielles.

Formule et Fiche de donnée de sécurité disponibles au CHU de Nancy ou par demande email à gdimport@gdimport.com

Importé par GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

GB - SUPER GLUE - 179551-2-3-4

CAREFULLY READ THIS USER MANUAL AND KEEP IT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

INSTRUCTIONS OF USE: The super glue can be used on a wide range of material such as: plastic, metal, glass, ceramic, porcelain, wood, carton, leather, rubber.

WARNING: 1) Avoid any skin or eye contact. In case of problem ask a doctor immediately. Do not rub your eyes. 2) If the tube is blocked do not press the tube strongly, clean the opening of the tube by using a needle. 3) Keep away from babies and children. Store in a fresh and aired place.

HOW TO USE IT: 1) Do not to use on polyethylene, polypropylene or silicone. In case of doubt, try the glue on a small surface. 2) Stick on degreased, cleaned and dry objects. 3) Assemble each part and press for 15 seconds.

Ingredients: 95-99% Ethyl-2-cyanoacrylate CAS 7085-85-0, 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Danger: EUH202- CYANOACRYLATE –DANGER. It takes a few seconds to stick skin or eyes. Keep away from babies and children. H315- Causes skin irritation. H319 - Causes serious eye irritation. H335 - May cause respiratory irritation. P101 - When consulting a physician, keep container or label at the disposal. P102 - Keep out of reach of children. P103 - Read label before use. P261 - Avoid breathing dust / fume / gas / mist / vapors / spray. P280 - Wear protective gloves / protective clothing / eye protection / face protection. P301 + P315 - After swallowing: Immediate medical treatment is necessary. P305 + P351 + P338 - IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove the contact

lenses if the victim is wearing them and if they can be easily removed. Continue to rinse. P302 + P352: IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. P362 - Remove contaminated clothing and wash before reuse. P403 + P233: Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. P312: Call a POISON CENTER (National Poisons Information Service In England Email: director.birmingham.unit@npis.org and Wales: NHS 111 - dial 111/ In Scotland: NHS 24 - dial 111/ In N Ireland: Contact your local GP or pharmacist during normal hours; www.gpoutofhours.hscni.net/ for GP services Out-of-Hours/ In Republic of Ireland: 01 809 2166) or doctor in case of illness. P501 - Dispose of contents / container in accordance with local / regional / national / international regulations. Treatment and Disposal: Do not throw in household garbage. Do not allow product to enter drains. Evacuation in accordance with official regulations.

Formula and safety data sheet available at the Nancy University Hospital or by email to gdimport@gdimport.com

Imported by GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

DE – SUPER-KLEBER - 179551-2-3-4

LESEN SIE DIE ANLEITUNG VOR BENUTZUNG AUFMERKSAM DURCH UND BEWAHREN SIE DIESE FÜR EINE SPÄTERE VERWENDUNG SORGFÄLTIG AUF.

ANWENDUNG: Der Klebstoff kann auf einer breiten Materialpalette benutzt werden: Metall, Glas, Keramik, Porzellan, Holz, Gummi, Leder, Kunststoff, Papier, Karton.

Beachten Sie folgende Warnhinweise: 1. Vermeiden Sie jeden Haut- und Augenkontakt. Bei Problemen wenden Sie sich sofort an einen Arzt. Reiben Sie sich keinesfalls die Augen. 2. Wenn die Öffnung verstopft ist, drücken Sie nicht zu fest auf die Tube; befreien Sie die Öffnung mithilfe einer Nadel von Kleberesten. 3. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Nur in frischen und belüfteten Räumen lagern und benutzen.

BENUTZUNG: 1. Nicht auf Polyethylen, Polypropylen oder Silikon verwenden. Im Zweifelsfall vorher auf einer kleinen Oberfläche testen. 2. Die zu klebenden Teile müssen vollkommen frei von Fett sowie Staub und trocken sein. 3. Halten Sie beide Teile nach dem Kleben 15 Sekunden lang fest aneinandergedrückt.

Inhaltsstoffe: 95-99% Ethyl-2-Cyanoacrylate CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Gefahrenhinweise! EUH 202 - Cyanacrylat. Gefahr. Klebt innerhalb von Sekunden Haut und Augenlider zusammen. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. H315 - Verursacht Hautreizungen. H319 - Verursacht schwere Augenreizung. H335 - Kann die Atemwege reizen. P101 Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. P102 - Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. P103 - Vor Gebrauch Kennzeichnungsetikett lesen. P261 - Einatmen von Staub / Rauch / Gas / Nebel / Dampf / Aerosol vermeiden. P280 - Schutzhandschuhe / Schutzkleidung / Augenschutz / Gesichtsschutz tragen. P301+P315 – Bei Verschlucken sofort ärztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen. P305+P651+P338 - Bei Kontakt mit den Augen: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. P302+P352 - Bei Berührung mit der Haut: Mit viel Wasser und Seife waschen. P362 - Kontaminierte Kleidung ausziehen. P403+P233 - Behälter dicht verschlossen an einem gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren. P312 - Bei Unwohlsein Giftinformationszentrum oder Arzt anrufen (Giftzentrale Bonn, Deutschland, Tel. +49 (0)228 19240/ Austria: +43 1 31304 5620/Switzerland : 145) . P501 - Inhalt / Behälter unter Berücksichtigung der lokalen behördlichen Bestimmungen entsorgen, Verpackung nur restentleert der Wiederverwertung zuführen. Nicht mit Haushaltsabfällen entsorgen, nicht in Kanalisation / Oberflächenwasser / Grundwasser gelangen lassen.

Formel und Sicherheitsdatenblatt erhältlich bei dem Centre Hospitalier Universitaire (Universitätsklinik) in Nancy, Frankreich, oder auf Anfrage per E-Mail an gdimport@gdimport.com

Importeur :GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

NL – SUPERLIJM - 179551-2-3-4

LEES VÓÓR GEBRUIK NEEMT EN BEWAAR ZE VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK.

TOEPASSING: De lijm kan worden toegepast op een brede waaier van materialen: metaal, glas, keramiek, porselein, hout, rubber, leer, kunststof, papier, karton.

NEEM DE VOLGENDE WAARSCHUWINGEN: 1. Vermijd huid- en oogcontact. Aan de orde en onmiddellijk een arts raadplegen. Wrijven hun ogen in any way. 2. Wanneer het gat geblokkeerd, niet te hard op de buis; vrijmaken van de opening met een naald lijmresten. 3. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. Alleen op te slaan in frisse en geventileerde ruimten en te gebruiken.

GEBRUIK: 1. Niet gebruiken op polyethyleen, polypropyleen of silicone. In geval van twijfel, test voor op een klein oppervlak. 2. De te verlijmen delen moeten grondig vet- en stofvrij en droog zijn. 3. Houd tegen elkaar gedrukt beide partijen 15 seconden na het steken.

Ingrediënten: 95-99% ethyl-2-cyanoacrylaten CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Gevaren! EUH 202 - cyanoacrylaat. Danger. Bonds binnen enkele seconden huid en ogen. Buiten het bereik van kinderen. H315 - Veroorzaakt huidirritatie. H319 - Veroorzaakt ernstige oogirritatie. H335 - Kan irritatie van de luchtwegen veroorzaken. P101 Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden. P102 - Buiten het bereik van kinderen. P103 - Lees het etiket voor gebruik. Inademing van stof / rook / gas / nevel / damp / aerosol -

P261. P280 - Beschermende handschoenen / beschermende kleding / oogbescherming / gelaatsbescherming dragen. P301 + P315 - In geval van inslikken, onmiddellijk medische hulp inroepen. P305 + P651 + P338 - Bij aanraking met de ogen: Spoel gedurende enkele minuten voorzichtig met water. Contactlenzen wegnemen, indien mogelijk. Blijven spoelen. P302 + P352 - Bij aanraking met de huid: Wassen met overvloedig water en zeep. P362 - Verontreinigde kleding. Gesloten verpakking op een goed geventileerde plaats - P403 + P233. P312 - Onmiddellijk een vergiftigingencentrum of een arts ongemak (National Poisons Information Centre (NVIC) PO Box 85500, 3508 GA Utrecht/ +31 88 75 585 61). Inhoud / verpakking in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke regelgeving, alleen volledig lege verpakking voor recycling - P501. Gooi met het huishoudelijk afval, niet in de riolering / water / grondwater terecht komen.

Formula en de veiligheid van de gegevens die beschikbaar zijn vanaf het Centre Hospitalier Universitaire (Universitair Ziekenhuis) in Nancy, Frankrijk, of op aanvraag per e-mail te sturen naar gdimport@gdimport.com

Importeur: GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

ES – PEGAMENTO - 179551-2-3-4

LEER ATENTAMENTE ESTE MANUAL Y GUARDARLO.

UTILIZACIÓN: Este pegamento se utiliza con materiales: plástico, metales, vidrio. Cerámica, porcelana, madera, cuero y goma.

ATENCIÓN 1) Evitar todo contacto con la piel o los ojos, en caso de problema, consultar inmediatamente un médico. Sobre todo no frotarse los ojos. 2) Si la contera se tapa no presionar el tubo, desembocarla con una aguja 3) Nunca dejar al alcance de los niños. Almacenar en un lugar fresco y ventilado.

CONSEJOS DE UTILIZACIÓN 1) No utilizar sobre polietileno, polipropileno, silicona. En caso de duda, probarlo sobre una pequeña superficie. 2) Las partes que deben pegarse entre si deben ser desengrasadas, lavadas, despolvadas y secas. 3) Armar las dos partes presionando fuerte durante 15 segundos.

Ingredientes: 95-99% de acetato de 2-cianoacrilato de CAS 7085-85-0, 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Instrucciones de seguridad! EUH202 - cianoacrilato. PELIGRO. Adhiere a la piel y los ojos en cuestión de segundos. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. H315 - Provoca irritación cutánea. H319 - Provoca irritación ocular grave. H335 - Puede causar irritación respiratoria. P101 - Si se necesita consejo médico, tener el envase o la etiqueta. P102 - Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. P103 - Leer la etiqueta antes de su uso. P261 - Evitar respirar el polvo / humos / gas / la niebla / vapor / aerosol. P280 - Llevar guantes / protección ropa de protección / protección para los ojos / la cara. P301 + P315 - En caso de ingestión: necesario tratamiento médico inmediato. P305 + P351 + P338 - EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto si la puerta víctima y si se pueden quitar fácilmente. Continúe enjuagando. P302 + P352: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con abundante agua y jabón. P362 - Quitar la ropa contaminada y lavarla antes de usarla nuevamente. P403 + P233: Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Mantenga el recipiente cerrado de forma estanca. P312: Llamar a un centro de información toxicológica (Instituto Nacional de Toxicología y Ciencias Forenses, Calle José Echegaray, 4 28032 Las Rozas de Madrid, Madrid/ +34 917689800) O al médico en caso de malestar. P501 - Eliminar el contenido / el recipiente conforme a local / regional / nacional /. Tratamiento y eliminación de residuos: No deseche con la basura doméstica. No permita que pase al drenaje. Eliminación de acuerdo con las disposiciones oficiales.

Fórmula y la Ficha de Seguridad disponible en CHU Nancy o correo electrónico para solicitar gdimport@gdimport.com

Importado por GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

IT- COLLA - 179551-2-3-4

LEGGERE QUESTO MANUALE E TENERLO.

USO: Questa colla è utilizzata con materiali: plastica, metallo, vetro. Ceramica, porcellana, legno, cuoio e gomma.

ATTENZIONE 1) Evitare il contatto con la pelle o con gli occhi, in caso di problemi, consultare immediatamente un medico. Soprattutto non strofinare gli occhi. 2) Se la punta non è pressante il tubo tappo con un desembocarla ago 3) Mai fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Conservare in un luogo fresco e ventilato.

D'USO 1) Uso di polietilene, polipropilene, silicone. In caso di dubbio, provare su una piccola area. 2) Le parti aderiscano l'uno all'altro deve essere sgrassato, lavato, essiccato e spolverato. 3) Assemblare i due pressatura dura per 15 secondi pezzi.

Ingredienti: 95-99% etil 2-cianoacrilato CAS 7085-85-0, 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA! EUH202 - cianoacrilato. PERICOLO. Si incolla alla pelle e agli occhi in pochi secondi. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. H315 - Provoca irritazione cutanea. H319 - Provoca grave irritazione oculare. H335 - Può irritare le vie respiratorie. P101 - In caso di consultazione medica, hanno contenitore del prodotto o l'etichetta. P102 - Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. P103 - Leggere l'etichetta prima dell'uso. P261 - Evitare di respirare la polvere / fumi / gas / la nebbia / vapori / aerosol. P280 - Indossare guanti / indumenti protettivi / occhio protettivo protezione di protezione / la faccia. P301 + P315 - In caso di ingestione: il trattamento medico immediato necessario. P305 + P351 + P338 - IN CASO DI OCCHI: Sciacquare accuratamente con acqua per parecchi minuti. Rimuovere le lenti a contatto se la vittima

porta e se possono essere facilmente rimossi. Continuare a sciacquare. P302 + P352: IN CASO DI PELLE: lavare con acqua e sapone. P362 - Togliersi di dosso gli indumenti contaminati e lavare prima del riutilizzo. P403 + P233: Conservare in luogo ben ventilato. Conservare il recipiente chiuso ermeticamente. P312: Chiamare un centro antiveneni (Istituto Superiore di Sanità, National Center for Chemicals/ Viale Regina Elena, 299, I-00161 ROMA/ +39 0649906140 and +39 0649902064) O il medico in caso di malessere. P501 - Smaltire il prodotto / recipiente in conformità con le disposizioni locali / / regionale / nazionale. Trattamento e smaltimento: Non smaltire con i rifiuti domestici. Non consentire l'immissione in scarichi. Smaltimento in conformità con le disposizioni amministrative.

Formula e scheda di sicurezza disponibili presso CHU Nancy o e-mail per richiedere gdimport@gdimport.com

Importati GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

PT – COLA - 179551-2-3-4

LEIA ESTE MANUAL E GUARDARLO.

USO: Esta cola é utilizado com materiais: plástico, de metal, de vidro. Cerâmica, porcelana, madeira, couro e borracha.

CUIDADO 1) Evitar o contato com a pele ou olhos, em caso de problemas, consulte um médico imediatamente. Especialmente não esfregar os olhos. 2) Se a ponta não está a pressionar o tubo de tampa com uma agulha desembocarla 3) Não para fora do alcance das crianças. Armazenar em um local fresco e ventilado.

MODO DE USO 1) A utilização de polietileno, polipropileno, silicone. Em caso de dúvida, experimentá-lo em uma pequena área. 2) As partes a colar umas nas outras devem ser desengordurados, lavados, secos e polvilhada. 3) A montagem do disco dois pressionando durante 15 segundos partes.

Ingredientes: 95-99% de acetato de 2-cianoacrilato CAS 7085-85-0, 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Instruções de Segurança! EUH202 - cianoacrilato. PERIGO. Cola à pele e olhos em segundos. Mantenha fora do alcance de crianças. H315 - Provoca irritação cutânea. H319 - Provoca irritação ocular grave. H335 - Pode provocar irritação das vias respiratórias. P101 - Se o aconselhamento médico é necessário, tem a embalagem ou o rótulo. P102 - Manter fora do alcance das crianças. P103 - Leia o rótulo antes do uso. P261 - Evitar respirar as poeiras / fumos / gases / névoas / vapores / aerossóis. P280 - Usar luvas de proteção / vestuário de proteção / proteção ocular / facial. P301 + P315 - Em caso de ingestão: tratamento médico imediato necessário. P305 + P351 + P338 - SE NOS OLHOS: Lavar cuidadosamente com água durante vários minutos. Retirar as lentes de contato se a vítima porta e se eles podem ser facilmente removidos. Continuar a enxaguar. P302 + P352: SE NA PELE: Lavar com água e sabão. P362 - Retirar a roupa contaminada e lavar antes de reutilizar. P403 + P233: Armazenar em local bem ventilado. Manter o recipiente fechado hermeticamente. P312: Chamar o Centro de Informação Antivenenos (Centro de Informação Antivenenos Instituto Nacional de Emergência Médica/ Rua Almirante Barroso, n.º36,1000-013 Lisboa - Portugal/ + 351 213 303 271) Ou um médico se não se sentir bem. P501 - Eliminar o conteúdo / recipiente de acordo com / local / regional / nacional. Tratamento e disposição: Não descarte com o lixo doméstico. Não permita o contacto com canos. Eliminação de acordo com os regulamentos oficiais.

Fórmula e MSDS disponíveis no CHU Nancy ou e-mail para solicitar gdimport@gdimport.com

Importados GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

PL – KLEJ - 179551-2-3-4

PRZECZYTAĆ INSTRUKCJĘ PRZED UŻYCIEM I ZACHOWAĆ JĄ DO PÓZNIJSZEGO ODNIESIENIA DLA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ.

ZASTOSOWANIE Klej może być stosowany w szerokiej gamie materiałów: metal, szkło, ceramika, porcelany, drewna, skóry, gumy, tworzyw sztucznych, papieru, tektury.

Należy przestrzegać następujących zaleceń: 1. Należy unikać kontaktu ze skórą i oczami. Spomy en skontaktować się z lekarzem natychmiast. Trzeć oczy w jakikolwiek sposób. 2. Jeżeli otwór jest zablokowany, nie naciskaj zbyt mocno na rurze; uwalniając otwór za pomocą igły do pozostałości kleju. 3. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Przechowywać tylko w świeżych i wentylowanych pomieszczeniach i użytkowania.

ZASTOSOWANIE: 1. Nie używaj polietylenu, polipropylenu lub silikonu. W razie wątpliwości, test, zanim na małej powierzchni. 2. Elementy do klejenia musi być całkowicie wolne od tłuszczu i pyłu oraz suche. 3. Przytrzymaj wcisnięty razem obu stronom 15 sekund po przyklejeniu.

Skład: 95-99% octan-2-cyjanoakrylany CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Zagrożenia! EUH 202 - cyjanoakrylowy. Niebezpieczeństwo. Obligacji w ciągu kilku sekund skóry i oczu. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. H315 - Działa drażniąco na skórę. H319 - Działa drażniąco na oczy. H335 - Może powodować podrażnienie dróg oddechowych. P101 W razie konieczności zasięgnięcia porady lekarza należy pokazać pojemnik lub etykietę. P102 - Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. P103 - Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę. Przed wdychaniem pyłu / pary / gazu / mgły / pary / aerozolu - P261. P280 - Stosować rękawice ochronne / odzież ochronną / ochronę oczu / twarzy. P301 + P315 - W przypadku połknięcia natychmiast zasięgnąć porady lekarskiej.

P305 + P651 + P338 - W przypadku kontaktu z oczami: Płukać przez kilka minut ostrożnie wodą. Wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe, jeżeli to możliwe. Kontynuować płukanie. P302 + P352 - W przypadku kontaktu ze skórą: Umyć dużą ilością wody z mydłem. P362 - zdjąć zanieczyszczone ubranie. Przechowywać pojemnik szczelnie zamknięty w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu - P403 + P233. P312 - Call się z ośrodkiem zatrut lub wezwać lekarza dyskomfort (Department for Dangerous Substances and Preparations/ Bureau for Chemical Substances and Preparations/ Dowborczykow Street 30/34, 90-019 Lodz/ +48 42 25 38 400) , Dysponowania Zawartość / pojemnik usuwać zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami, tylko całkowicie opróżnione opakowania do recyklingu - P501. Nie należy wyrzucać wraz z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego, a nie do kanalizacji / woda / gruntowych wód powierzchniowych.

Formuła i bezpieczeństwa danych z Centre Hospitalier Universitaire (University Hospital) w Nancy, we Francji, lub na żądanie za pośrednictwem poczty elektronicznej do gdimport@gdimport.com

Importer: GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

CZ - SUPER LEPIDLO - 179551-2-3-4

PRĚČTĚTE SI NÁVOD PŘED POUŽITÍM A USCHOVEJTE JE PRO BUDOUCÍ VYUŽITÍ BUDOUCÍ POUŽITÍ.

POUŽITÍ: Lepidlo lze použít na širokou škálu materiálů: kov, sklo, keramika, porcelán, dřevo, guma, kůže, plastů, papíru, lepenky.

Řiďte se následujícími pokyny: 1. Vyhněte se kontaktu s pokožkou a očima. Dotčené en kontaktu s lékařem okamžitě. Mnout oči v žádném případě. 2. Je-li otvor blokován, netlačte příliš silně na trubku; uvolní otvor s použitím zbytků jehla lepidla. 3. Udržujte mimo dosah dětí. Pouze uložit do čerstvých a větraných prostorů a použít.

USE: 1. Nepoužívat u polyetylenu, polypropylenu nebo silikonu. V případě pochybností zkoušku, než se na malé ploše. 2. dílců pro klížení, musí být zcela zbavený mastnoty a prachu a suchý. 3. Držte stisknuté společně oběma stranami 15 sekund po přilepení.

Složení: 95 až 99% ethyl-2-kyanakrylát CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Nebezpečnost! EUH 202 - kyanokrylát. Danger. Vazby během několika vteřin kůži a očima. Udržujte mimo dosah dětí. H315 - Dráždí kůži. H319 - Způsobuje vážné podráždění očí. H335 - Může způsobit podráždění dýchacích cest. P101 Je-li nutná lékařská pomoc, mějte obal nebo štítek výrobku po ruce. P102 - Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí. P103 - Před použitím si přečtěte etiketu. Vyvarujte se vděchování prachu / dýmy / plynu / mlhu / páry / aerosolu - P261. P280 - Používejte ochranné rukavice / ochranný oděv / ochranné brýle / obličejový štít. P301 + P315 - V případě požití okamžitě vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. P305 + P651 + P338 - Při zasažení očí: vypláchnout několik minut opatrně s vodou. Vyjměte kontaktní čočky, pokud je to možné. Pokračujte ve vyplachování. P302 + P352 - Při styku s kůží: Omyjte velkým množstvím vody a mydla. P362 - Kontaminovaný oděv svlékněte. Uchovávejte obal těsně uzavřený, na dobře větraném místě - P403 + P233. P312 - Volejte toxikologické středisko nebo lékaře nepohodlí

(Department of Chemicals and Biocides Ministry of Health/ Palackého náměstí 4CZ - 128 01 Prague 2/ +35722405611) , Odstraňte obsah / obal v souladu s místními předpisy, pouze zcela prázdné obaly pro recyklaci - P501. Nelikvidujte s domovním odpadem, ne kanalizace / povrchových vod / podzemních vod.

Formule a bezpečnostní údaje nejsou k dispozici z centra Hospitalier Universitaire (FN) v Nancy, Francie, nebo na požádání e-mailem na gdimport@gdimport.com

Dovozce: GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

SK - SUPER LEPIDLO - 179551-2-3-4

PREČÍTAJTE SI NÁVOD PRED POUŽITÍM A ODLOŽTE HO PRE BUDÚCE VYUŽITIE BUDÚCE POUŽITIE.

POUŽITIE: Lepidlo možno použiť na širokú škálu materiálov: kov, sklo, keramika, porcelán, drevo, guma, koža, plastov, papiera, lepenky.

Riadte sa nasledujúcimi pokynmi: 1. Vyhnite sa kontaktu s pokožkou a očami. Dotknuté en kontaktu s lekárom okamžite. Mnout oči v žiadnom prípade. 2. Ak je otvor blokový, netlačte príliš silno na rúrku; uvoľní otvor s použitím zvyškov ihla lepidla. 3. Udržujte mimo dosahu detí. Iba uložiť do čerstvých a vetraných priestorov a používanie.

USE: 1. Nepoužívať u polyetylenu, polypropylenu alebo silikonu. V prípade pochybností skúšku, než sa na malej ploche. 2. dielcov pre glejenie, musia byť úplne zbavený mastnoty a prachu a suchý. 3. Držte stlačené spoločne obidvomi stranami 15 sekúnd po prílepení.

Zloženie: 95 až 99% etyl-2-kyanoakrylát CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Nebezpečnosť! EUH 202 - kyanokrylát. Danger. Vázby priebehu niekoľkých sekúnd kožou a očami. Udržujte mimo dosahu detí. H315 - Dráždi kožu. H319 - Spôsobuje vážne podráždenie očí. H335 - Môže spôsobiť podráždenie dýchacích ciest. P101 Ak je potrebná lekárska pomoc, majte obal alebo štítok výrobku po ruke. P102 - Uchovávať mimo dosahu detí. P103 - Pred použitím si prečítajte etiketu. Vyvarujte sa vdychovaniu prachu / dym / plyn / hmlu / pary / aerosól - P261. P280 - Používajte ochranné rukavice / ochranný oděv / ochranné okuliare / tvárový štít. P301 + P315 - V prípade požitia okamžite vyhľadajte lekársku pomoc. P305 + P651 + P338 - Pri zasiahnutí očí: vypláchnuť niekoľko minút opatrne s vodou. Vyberte kontaktné šošovky, pokiaľ je to možné. Pokračujte vo vyplachovaní. P302 + P352 - Po kontakte s

pokožkou: Umyte veľkým množstvom vody a mydla. P362 - Kontaminovaný odev vyzlečte. Uchovávať nádobu tesne uzavretú a na dobre vetranom mieste - P403 + P233. P312 - Volajte toxikologické stredisko alebo lekára nepohodlie (National toxicological information centre/ University Hospital Bratislava Department of Occupational Medicine and Toxicology Limbova 5, 833 05 Bratislava/ + 421 2 5465 2307) , Odstráňte obsah / nádobu v súlade s miestnymi predpismi, iba úplne prázdné obaly pre recykláciu - P501. Nelikvidujte s komunálnym odpadom, nie kanalizácie / povrchových vôd / spodných vôd.

Formule a bezpečnostné údaje nie sú k dispozícii z centra Hospitalier Universitaire (FN) v Nancy, Francúzsko, alebo na požiadanie e-mailom na gdimport@gdimport.com

Dovozca: GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

РУС – СУПЕРКЛЕЙ - 179551-2-3-4

READ ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ И СОХРАНИТЕ ИХ ДЛЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ В БУДУЩЕМ ДЛЯ ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ.

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ: Клей может быть использован в широком спектре материалов: металла, стекла, керамики, фарфора, дерева, резины, кожи, пластика, бумаги, картона.

Соблюдайте следующие меры предосторожности: 1. Избегайте кожи и в глаза. На вопрос эн немедленно обратитесь к врачу. Натрите их глаза каким-либо образом. 2. Если отверстие заблокировано, не нажимайте слишком сильно на трубе; освобождая отверстие с помощью иглы остатков клея. 3. Хранить в недоступном для детей месте. Только хранить в свежем и вентилируемых помещениях и использовании.

ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕ: 1. Не использовать на полиэтилен, полипропилен или силикон. Если сомневаетесь, проверьте, прежде чем на небольшой поверхности. 2. Детали, подлежащие клееным должна быть полностью очищена от жира и пыли и сухой. 3. Удерживая нажатой вместе обеим сторонам через 15 секунд после того, как торчащие.

Состав: 95-99% этил-2-Цианоакрилаты CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% ПММА CAS 9011-14-7.

Опасность! EUH 202 - цианакриловый. Опасность. Облигации в течение нескольких секунд кожи и в глазах. Хранить в недоступном для детей месте. H315 - Вызывает раздражение кожи. H319 - Вызывает серьезное раздражение глаз. H335 - Может вызвать раздражение дыхательных путей. P101 Если необходима рекомендация врача, иметь при себе упаковку продукта или этикетку под рукой. P102 - Хранить в недоступном для детей месте. P103 - прочитайте этикетку перед использованием. Избегать вдыхания пыли / паров / газа / тумана / паров / аэрозолей - P261. P280 - Использовать защитные перчатки / защитную одежду / средства защиты глаз / лица. P301 + P315 - При проглатывании немедленно обратиться к врачу. P305 + P651 + P338 - В случае контакта с глазами: Промыть в течение нескольких минут осторожно с водой. Снять контактные линзы, если это возможно. Продолжить промывание. P302 + P352 - В случае контакта с кожей: Промыть большим количеством воды и мыла. P362 - Снять загрязненную одежду. Хранить контейнер плотно закрытым в хорошо вентилируемом месте - P403 + P233. P312 - Позвоните в токсикологический центр или врач дискомфорт (тел (495) 628 1687 Москва/ (921) 757 3228 Петербург). Утилизировать содержимое / контейнер в соответствии с местными правилами, только совершенно пустая упаковка для переработки - P501. Не выбрасывайте вместе с бытовыми отходами, а не в канализацию / поверхностные воды / грунтовые воды.

Формула и безопасности данных, доступных из больничного центра (University Hospital) в Нанси, Франция, или по запросу по электронной почте gdimport@gdimport.com

Импортер: GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

SE - SUPER ADHESIVE – 179551-2-3-4

LÄS IGENOM INSTRUKTIONERNA NOGGRANT INNAN DU ANVÄNDER DEM OCH FÖRVARA DEM PÅ ETT SÄKERT STÄLLE FÖR FRAMTIDA ANVÄNDNING.

ANVÄNDNING: Limmet kan användas på många olika material: Det kan användas på många olika material: metall, glas, keramik, porslin, trä, gummi, läder, plast, papper och kartong.

Observera följande varningar: 1. Undvik all kontakt med hud och ögon. Vid problem, kontakta omedelbart en läkare. Gnugga inte ögonen under några omständigheter. Om öppningen är blockerad, tryck inte för hårt på tuben; använd en nål för att avlägsna eventuella klisterrester från öppningen. 3. Förvara den utom räckhåll för barn. Förvara och använd endast i fräscha och ventilerade utrymmen.

ANVÄNDNING: 1. Använd inte på polyeten, polypropylen eller silikon. Om du är tveksam, testa först på en liten yta. 2. 2. De delar som ska limmas måste vara helt fria från fett samt damm och torra. Håll båda delarna stadigt ihop i 15 sekunder efter limningen.

Ingredienser: 95-99 % etyl 2-cyanoakrylat CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Faroangivelser! EUH 202 - Cyanoakrylat. Fara. Fäster på hud och ögonlock inom några sekunder. Hålls utom räckhåll för barn. H315 - Orsakar hudirritation. H319 - Orsakar allvarlig ögonirritation. H335 - Kan orsaka irritation i andningsvägarna. P101 Om medicinsk rådgivning behövs, ha behållaren eller etiketten till hands. P102 - Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. P103 - Läs etiketten före användning. P261 - Undvik att andas in damm / rök / gas / dimma / ånga / aerosol. P280 - Bär

skyddshandskar / kläder / ögonskydd / ansiktsskydd. P301+P315 - Om produkten sväljs, sök omedelbart läkare. P305+P651+P338 - Vid kontakt med ögonen: Skölj försiktigt med vatten i flera minuter. Ta bort kontaktlinser om möjligt. Fortsätt att skölja. P302+P352 - Vid kontakt med huden: Tvätta med rikligt med tvål och vatten. P362 - Avlägsna förorenade kläder. P403+P233 - Förvara behållaren tätt stängd på en väl ventilerad plats. P312 - Om du känner dig ohälsosam, kontakta en giftinformationscentral eller läkare (Giftinformationscentralen Bonn, Tyskland, Tel. +49 (0)228 19240/ Österrike: +43 1 31304 5620/Schweiz : 145) . P501 - Kassera innehållet/behållaren i enlighet med lokala myndighetsföreskrifter, återvinn endast tomma förpackningar. Släng inte med hushållsavfall, låt inte avlopp / ytvatten / grundvatten komma ut i avlopp / ytvatten / grundvatten.

Formel och säkerhetsdatablad kan erhållas från Centre Hospitalier Universitaire (Universitetssjukhuset) i Nancy, Frankrike, eller på begäran via e-post till gdimport@gdimport.com.

Importör :GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

NO - SUPER KLISTRE - 179551-2-3-4

LES BRUKSANVISNINGEN NØYE FØR BRUK OG OPPBEVAR DEN PÅ ET TRYGT STED FOR FREMTIDIG BRUK.

BRUK: Limet kan brukes på et bredt spekter av materialer: Metall, glass, keramikk, porselen, tre, gummi, lær, plast, papir, papp.

Vær oppmerksom på følgende advarsler: 1. Unngå kontakt med hud og øyne. Ved problemer, oppsøk lege umiddelbart. Ikke gni deg i øynene under noen omstendigheter. Hvis åpningen er blokkert, ikke trykk for hardt på tuben; bruk en nål for å fjerne limrester fra åpningen. 3. Oppbevares utlilgjengelig for barn. Oppbevares og brukes kun i friske og ventilerte områder.

BRUK: 1. Ikke bruk på polyetylen, polypropylen eller silikon. Hvis du er i tvil, test på en liten overflate først. 2. 2. Delene som skal limes må være helt fri for fett samt støv og tørre. Hold begge delene godt sammen i 15 sekunder etter liming.

Ingredienser: 95-99% etyl-2-cyanoakrylat CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Faresetninger! EUH 202 - Cyanoakrylat. Fare. Kleber seg til hud og øyelokk i løpet av sekunder. Oppbevares utlilgjengelig for barn. H315 - Forårsaker hudirritasjon. H319 - Forårsaker alvorlig øyeirritasjon. H335 - Kan forårsake irritasjon av luftveiene. P101 Ved behov for legehjelp, ha beholder eller etikett tilgjengelig. P102 - Oppbevares utlilgjengelig for barn. P103 - Les etiketten før bruk. P261 - Unngå innånding av støv / røyk / gass / tåke / damp / aerosol. P280 - Bruk vernehansker / verneklær / øyevern / ansiktsbeskyttelse. P301+P315 - Ved svelging, kontakt lege umiddelbart. P305+P651+P338 - Ved kontakt med øynene: Skyll forsiktig med vann i flere minutter. Fjern kontaktlinser hvis mulig. Fortsett å skylle. P302+P352 - Etter kontakt med huden: Vask med mye såpe og vann. P362 - Fjern tilsmussede klær. P403+P233 - Hold beholderen tett lukket på et godt ventileret sted. P312 - Ved ubehag, kontakt giftinformasjonssentral eller lege (Giftinformasjonssentralen Bonn, Tyskland, tlf. +49 (0)228 19240/ Østerrike: +43 1 31304 5620/Sveits: 145) . P501 - Innhold/holder kastes i henhold til lokale myndigheters forskrifter, kun tom emballasje resirkuleres. Må ikke kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall, må ikke komme i avløp/overflatevann/grunnvann.

Formulering og sikkerhetsdatablad tilgjengelig fra Centre Hospitalier Universitaire (universitetssykehus) i Nancy, Frankrike, eller på forespørsel via e-post til gdimport@gdimport.com.

Importør :GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

DK - SUPERKLÆBER - 179551-2-3-4

LÆS INSTRUKTIONERNE OMHYGGELIGT, FØR DU BRUGER DEM, OG OPBEVAR DEM ET SIKKERT STED TIL FREMTIDIG BRUG.

ANVENDELSE: Limen kan bruges på mange forskellige materialer: Den kan bruges på mange forskellige materialer: metal, glas, keramik, porcelæn, træ, gummi, læder, plast, papir og pap.

Overhold følgende advarsler: 1. Undgå al kontakt med hud og øjne. I tilfælde af problemer skal du straks kontakte en læge. Gnid ikke dine øjne under nogen omstændigheder. Hvis åbningen er blokeret, må du ikke trykke for hårdt på tuben; brug en nål til at fjerne eventuelle klæberester fra åbningen. 3. Opbevares utlilgjængeligt for børn. Opbevares og anvendes kun i friske og ventilerede områder.

ANVENDELSE: 1. Må ikke anvendes på polyethylen, polypropylen eller silikon. Hvis du er i tvivl, skal du først teste på et lille område. 2. 2. De dele, der skal limes, skal være helt fri for fedt og støv og tørre. Hold begge dele fast sammen i 15 sekunder efter limning.

Ingredienser: 95-99% etyl 2-cyanoacrylat CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Faresætninger! EUH 202 - Cyanoakrylat. Fare. Klæber til hud og øjenlåg på få sekunder. Opbevares utlilgjængeligt for børn. H315 - Forårsager hudirritation. H319 - Forårsager alvorlig øjenirritation. H335 - Kan forårsage irritation af luftvejene. P101 Hvis der er behov for lægehjælp, så hav beholderen eller etiketten ved hånden. P102 - Opbevares utlilgjængeligt for børn. P103 - Læs etiketten før brug. P261 - Undgå at indånde støv / røg / gas / tåge / damp / aerosol. P280 - Brug beskyttelseshandsker/-beklædning/øjenskyttelse/ansigtsbeskyttelse. P301+P315 - Ved indtagelse, søg straks lægehjælp. P305+P651+P338 - I tilfælde af kontakt med øjnene: Skyl forsigtigt med vand i flere minutter. Fjern kontaktlinser, hvis det er muligt. Fortsæt med at skylle. P302+P352 - Ved hudkontakt: Vask med rigeligt vand og sæbe.

P362 - Fjern forurenet tøj. P403+P233 - Hold beholderen tæt lukket på et godt ventileret sted. P312 - Hvis du får det dårligt, skal du kontakte en giftinformationscentral eller læge (Giftinformationscentralen Bonn, Tyskland, Tlf. +49 (0)228 19240/ Østrig: +43 1 31304 5620/Schweiz : 145) . P501 - Indholdet/holderen bortskaffes i overensstemmelse med de lokale myndigheders forskrifter, kun tomme beholdere må genbruges. Må ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald, og spildevand/overfladevand/grundvand må ikke trænge ind i spildevand/overfladevand/grundvand.

Formlen og sikkerhedsdatabladet kan fås ved henvendelse til Centre Hospitalier Universitaire (Universitetshospital) i Nancy, Frankrig, eller ved henvendelse pr. e-mail til gdimport@gdimport.com.

Importør :GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

FI - SUPER ADHESIIVINEN - 179551-2-3-4

LUE OHJEET HUOLELLISESTI ENNEN KÄYTTÖÄ JA SÄILYÄ NE TURVALLISESSA PAIKASSA MYÖHEMPÄÄ KÄYTTÖÄ VARTEN.

SOVELTAMINEN: Liimaa voidaan käyttää monenlaisiin materiaaleihin: Metall, lasi, keramiikka, posliini, puu, kumi, nahka, muovi, paperi, kartonki.

Huomioi seuraavat varoitukset: 1. Vältä kosketusta ihon ja silmien kanssa. Ongelmatilanteissa ota välittömästi yhteys lääkäriin. Älä hiero silmiäsi missään olosuhteissa. Jos aukko on tukossa, älä paina putkea liian kovaa; käytä neulaa liimajäämien poistamiseen aukosta. 3. Älä koske putkeen. Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa. Säilytä ja käytä vain raikkaissa ja tuuletetuissa tiloissa.

KÄYTTÖ: 1. Älä käytä polyeteeniin, polypropeenin tai silikoniin. Jos olet epävarma, testaa ensin pienellä pinnalla. 2. Älä jätä ainetta käyttämättä. 2. Liimattavien osien on oltava täysin rasvattomia sekä pölyttömiä ja kuivia. Pidä molempia osia lujasti yhdessä 15 sekunnin ajan liimauksen jälkeen.

Ainesosat: 95-99% etyyl-2-cyanoakrylaatti CAS 7085-85-0; 1-5% PMMA CAS 9011-14-7.

Vaaralausekkeet! EUH 202 - Syanoakrylaatti. Vaara. Tarttuu ihoon ja silmäluomiin sekunneissa. Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. H315 - Aiheuttaa ihoärsytystä. H319 - Aiheuttaa voimakasta silmä-ärsytystä. H335 - Saattaa aiheuttaa hengitysteiden ärsytystä. P101 Jos tarvitaan lääketieteellistä neuvontaa, pidä säiliö tai etiketti käsillä. P102 - Säilytettävä lasten ulottumattomissa. P103 - Lue etiketti ennen käyttöä. P261 - Vältä pölyn / höyryn / kaasun / sumun / höyryn / aerosolin hengittämistä. P280 - Käytä suojakäsineitä / suojavaatetusta / silmiensuojainta / kasvonsuojainta. P301+P315 - Jos ainetta on nieltä, hakeuduttava välittömästi lääkäriin. P305+P651+P338 - Jos joutuu silmiin: Huuhtelevä varovasti vedellä useita minuutteja. Poista piilolinssit, jos mahdollista. Jatka huuhtelua. P302+P352 - Ihokosketuksen jälkeen: Pestävä runsaalla vedellä ja saippualla. P362 - Poista saastunut vaatetus. P403+P233 - Säilytä säiliö tiiviisti suljettuna hyvin ilmastoidussa paikassa. P312 - Jos tunnet itsesi huonovointiseksi, soita myrkytystietokeskukseen tai lääkäriin (Myrkytystietokeskus Bonn, Saksa, puh. 0228 19240/ Itävalta: +43 1 31304 5620/Sveitsi : 145) . P501 - Hävitä sisältö/säiliö paikallisten viranomaisten määräysten mukaisesti, kierrätä vain tyhjat pakkaukset. Ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana, ei saa päästää viemäriin / pintavesiin / pohjaveteen.

Kaava ja käyttöturvallisuustiedote saatavissa Centre Hospitalier Universitaire (yliopistollinen sairaala) Nancysta, Ranskasta, tai pyydettyäessä sähköpostitse osoitteesta gdimport@gdimport.com.

Maahantuojat :GD Import, 190 Chemin de la Frayère, FR-06530 Peymeinade.

